Resolution approving Application of Cinderella Carriage LLC for 2019 Horse-Drawn Vehicle License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2019 Horse-Drawn Vehicle License is hereby granted to Cinderella Carriage LLC for the following vehicles:

White vis-à-vis carriage (4 passenger)

White Cinderella Carriage (6 passenger)

Red/Black Wagonette (8-10 passenger)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the schedule of rates for 2019 are approved as follows:

2019 Vehicle Rental Rates: \$90.00 per hour

\$55.00 per half hour

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-683 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIV.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 13, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe